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MIMAROPA Region
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Department of Environment and Natural Resourfces

04507 AN

— PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCEY OFFICE
_ﬁ Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan |1 v wiInG O CUTGOING
iy Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791 e . DATS NG oo
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
September 23, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR The Regional Executive Director
DENR - MIMAROPA, 1515 L&S Building
Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila
ATTENTION: 8888 Hotline Focal Person
(denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com)
FROM The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT RE: LAND PROBLEM OF MS. EMELYN SALAMATIN S.

SALVADOR OF KALYE GASGASAN PUROK

TAGUMPAY, CORON,

BGY.

PALAWAN THROUGH HOTLINE 8888

PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER WITH TICKET REF.
NUMBER PCC CODE NO. PL-JTS-04-29-2022-027

Forwarded is the Memorandum of CENRO-Coron, Palawan dated September 19, 2022
relative to the complaint of a certain Emelyn S. Salvador lodge at the Presidential Complaint
Center with reference number PCC Code No. PL-JTS-04-29-2022-027.

Please be advised that Emelyn S. Salamatin is a member of National Legal Process of
Appeal (NALEPAP). The NALEPAP is an unregistered organization wherein that Office have
received numerous request without legal documents attached or basis other than the list of names
or people involved in their group.

Further, CENRO-Coron, Palawan had informed Ms. Emelyn S. Salvador to submit a

verified petition in accordance with DAO 2016-31 thru a letter dated September 21, 2022.

For information and further instruction.

EMAILED T2: DELE8%s j

E-MAIL ,
DATE:.4 5 .3. SE?

TSD/File *kkva
Doc. Ref. No. 2022-8589 /zm #1245

For the PENRO:

N\

RONIE B. GANDE
MO IV/OIC-Chief, T
arge, Office of the PENRO

In-
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Republic of the Philippines |

Department of Environment and Natural Resource#
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office |
Barangay 5, Calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan ‘
Telephone No. +63 917 504 2633 |

E-mail: ¢cenrocoroni@denr gov.ph Website: www denr gov ph E

|

September I}‘)_ 2022
MEMORANDUM

FOR : I'he PENRO
DENR Compound. Brgy. Sta. Monica
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Attn ¢ 8888 Hotline Focal Person
(denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com)

FROM 3 I'he CENRO \
Coron, Calamianes Island \

SUBJECT RE: LAND PROBLEM OF MS. EMELYN SALAMATIN S.
SALVADOR OF KALYE GASGASAN PUROK 1, BGY
TAGUMPAY CORON, PALAWAN THROUGH HOTLINE 8888
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER WITH TICKET REF:
NUMBER PCC CODE NO. PL-JTS-04-29-2022-027 |

This relates to the forwarded email dated September 14, 2022, relative to Presidential
Complaint Center/hotline of a certain Emelyn S. Salvador's request/complaint with PCC Code No.
PL-JTS-04-29-2022-027.

\
Please be advised that Emlyn S. Salamatin is known as one of the mcmlrcrs of the National
Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAP), an unregistered organization, as per ceftification from the
Security Exchange Commission (SEC) dated February 24, 2020. \
|
|
Further, it 1s also observed that this office received numerous requests from the same entity
and group without any legal papers attached to their request other than the naLc&-applicatmns of
the people involved in the group. In the attached memorandum dated October | 1. 2021, we already
explain the longing issues of the group. Likewise, a memo dated February 1812015, clarifies the
problems regarding their concerns. \
Hence, this office will advise her to submit a verified protest per D/\()“ZOI()-}I Procedure
in the Investigation of Land Claims and Conflict Cases, in accordance with the memo of the former
Regional Executive Director, Maria Lourdes G. Ferrer Ceso 111, dated ()clobc/"%. 2021.

For your information, records, and further instruction/s. |

SEMS OIC - Assistant ( "'/1'1\"/(( ) Officer
(DMO 1V) |

In- Charge, Office of the| OIC-CENRO

‘ dp ‘9"
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Department of Enyvironment and Natural R
Communits Eovironment amd Natural Resonrces (4

Faramnun 8 Calamanes Island, Coron. Palavwan
H ;‘L’,‘hnn\- Na A3 017 S 833

- " Repubite of the Phebippimes

rees

Tiee

Cacops of cortiioanon from the Office of the Securities and Exchange ¢

bomatl : o Websie
1 3duatn %t
M MURANDUM
sl
1 5 3¢
8888 Hintine Focal Person
FROM 15 LK senigal arel B
Stk d HE AN PROBLEM OF MY BMELYN S SATVADGKR OF KALYE

GASGASAN, PUROK 1, BGY. TAGUMPAY CORUN [PALAWAN 1HIRU

HOTLINE 2888 CITIZEN'S COMPLAINT HOTLINE

HCKET REF NUMBER

PCC CONE NO. GE-COYR-OB- 1202101 (D00 REE NO. 2027 9958)

Fhic o conmecton o your amail memorandum dated October &

I 2021 eelativge to R8KR

Hotme Cmzen’s Complunt of 2 cortam | metvn Salamabs Sabvador resident of By Tapumpay
Coron Palawan nstrocting this ofhice to conduct immediate investigaion on the abeve cited

sgbrect

Please be miormed tiat this vifice had abicady acted on the poeuc

aval imes As 1o the

memorandum dated February 18 618 of this otfice clanties some detafis. about thew fong time

e tor a GESERAL VERIFIOATION SPECIAL ORPER (RSO
o o 4wy dechiranon and tile over the clamed area located at Kabve
Faguwmpay  Corom Paliwan

wentory. Survey and to
pasgasan Purok | B

However, multsple complnt with defferent founder o areas

harangays have emerged regarding this issue. this mclude Ms Emebon Sglamaun Sahvador ene of

the teunder w the sud locatn of this group and complamig i thes
papers subimtiod o attached with thew complnt, other than the b
atsphication formes, For registonng At Secoripes Eachange Commgsiion
concorn of Ms Emebvn Salamatin Salvador s sid 1o be Covered by a by
tetter dated September 19 2014 of this office

in adiition the endless complamt of Mr Wagwag group i diffe

fice without any legal
of gl the members o
b Fusther, the area
e 4] No 3539, s et

rent arcas and barangavs

attoct the facts of msues and main concern. oven this office aleady infpemed them on the lepal

process to be done i accordance with the taws, rales and rcgulauons
addressed o their tounder Mr Demetrio Wagwag and Fhas B Dua Pre
wary back August 14 s '

eutative o thos roguest
adent of the sad group

U the other Hand, 11 owill Be recalied that as per sour memorandum dated | ebruany 24,

21 which was endorsed o the Regional b xecutive Director of MIMAK

OPA Regron furmishing
ommission SO dated

September 30, 2009, as well as abl the C1NROs Palawan through memarandum and fetier for the

Lo Aot o Puerto Poneess Palawan atonal Bureas ipvestigation

Wi and Any Clandes

of Losal Sersices Group of HUDCC tHousng and Urban Dev 't Cogrdinaiion Councl: with

revards to the cerihicaton of Non- regisiration of ths Compam of Nuional fegal Provess of
Sppeal { NATEPAP iformyng this office that they are not regstered ifitie sawd commission that
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Republic « -#@ Philippines

Depasitinent of Frwironment and Noataral Rpsoniries

MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRUNMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Coren, Dalawan
Cenro_coren@ivanog.com
;ug VMH_ ZOi'-? ' L L Ve ik & S ) ; T i e i
Mr. Demertrio G, Wagwag, ¢t al
Founder. NALEPAP

M. Elias E. Dua, Picsudent NALEPAP
Sitio Bavo-bayo, Barangay Tagumpay
Coron. Palawan

Dear Mr. W agwag, of al:
L'na po ang aming pagban s myo at ng myong mga kasamahan.

Mub t-mubs na po ang inyong kahilingan na makakuha ng Cernfication mula dito sa amung tanggapa
rin naming sinasabi sa myo na ang Bayo-Bavo po ay nasasakop ng Forestland, kava po ang [g
makapag ssue ng Certification

subalit muh t-muh
g langgepan av hind

kalakip po ng itham na o Y 154 30 mga suiat namin sa 10vo noong panahon mi C ENKU Saids T3 ngayon ay s1va nang
PENRO ng Palawan Kalakp din po dito ay sip1 ng Barangay Resolution No. 30, Senes of 2013 para sa myong kaalaman.
Maliban dito kalakip din po ang histahan ng unbentaryong 1smagawa ng wng wnggapan noong Tha-23 ng Mayo, 2013 gt
tka-2% np Hanyo, 2014 ng mya aciual na aaningaha sa lugar wa wyony ipmaglalaban Ang puga may hulsy lang po s
bage minvong mga pmadalang papeles ng gimawan naming g iaahan ang kasama sa mgs naunay IMBENIATVG A sVa pong
smusund na opisval na talaan

Hindi po bogad sa iyoug haalaman na sagharoon na ng ubestigasyon hunggsl sa myony matagal R LA Do e h s oo
ng karampatang papel ang wvong mga okupasvon avon sa invesngation Report dated Octhber & 2012 ng Regionsi
investgation Teawm ns pmamumunuan ni Forester {11 Benigno B de Guzman. St bilang pag
Ohder No. 192 dated August 10, 2012, subalit kaslangan po na musunod ang tamang procesc
napnghasunduan na maghakaroon ng “Relocaton Survey” upang malaman kung kayo av napapal

Mr. Vicente Sabas. ito av base sa imbentaryo ng mga tao lamang na talagang doon nakatirs

Ayon dm po s kasunduan na nabanggii sa memorandum dated May 22 2013 na nilagdaan ng ¢ g CENRO na st Ginoony
Enberte B Safos, kayo ang magbubayad ss Geodetic Engineer sa wiong din ng Lokal na |Pamahaingn ng Harangay
Pagumpay noong panahon ng nasirang si Kapitan Daculla Na kapae kavo ay napaloob nasabung approved plan
magkakaroon ng tamang proseso kung papano mapapawalang bisa ang nasabing approved pia

Forestland

Subalit muls po noong 201 ay wala pang Relocation Survey g naganap o kung meron man ay wala pong coordmation na

nakarating sa aming tanggapan. Lahat na po ng tuiong av ginawa ti ng aming tanggapan ngumt|ang lahat po ay dapat nasa
famang pro<eso al naasvon sa batys.

Huwh po Corufication o Tax Declaranon ang magging tugon sa myong hmang, dapat po ay
ay pasik s approved sunvey plan m Mr Vicente Sabas uUpang MaLagaws ang mygs susunod
batas

apatunayan natn na kayo
4 hakbang ng nasmyon <

Muli po muessahan nanun ang myony pagtalima sa mga nakaraang usapan na pawang duko
meeting.  flindi po to matatapos sa paulit ulit minyong pagpapadale og sulat kung sasn s
imbestigasyon &l Mayioon na pong nagawang imbentaryo ng mga taong aktuwal na naroon
Kalakp din po dito and sipi ng nasabing mga imbentaryo. Insasahan PO NE aming tanggapan an
nikuroang kaganapan st aapen na dapat nating smdin Marmmning salamat po.

Hado ng mga minutes ng
n dshil tapos na po ang
g taong 2013 at 2014
Nyong pag unawa sa mga

AMEC Jadme Liggene Mabibio

Fresdennal < omplatn < enver

Bakay Ugnayen. Juse P Lawiel S

Molecagany, Manile (POC { ote No. GL-CYRAO1-464- 20180818y

T P Ty




Febrpary 18, 2015

MEMORANDUM

FOR 4 The Regional Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Region
Roxag Boulevard. Frovita, Mamia

THRU The PENR Officer
Sta. Monica. Puerte Princesa Uity

FROM ; The OIC- CENR Officer
Calamianes Istand. Coron, Palawan

SUBJECT

EM

Document Tracking No. RMDD-026171%

This reters to the alleged land problem of Mr. Gil Palean’Mr Demetrio ‘agwag et al.
in Sitio Bayo- Bayo |, Tagumpay. Coron, Palawan. According to Mr. W agwpg. this Office
has slow action in addressing their land problem. This is definitely not true.

of action this
¢ of Survey
ngr. Allan L.
of the subject
wial arca of
ground the

Our consolidated report dated September 13, 2013 can attest the ser
office has undertaken to the said jand problem. This alse resulted to the i1ssu
Order  (Survey Order No. 2013-10-014) dated October 252013 issued 1o
Valle of the Regional Office w execute’ conduct verification” relocation survey
parcel land being claimed by Mr. Palcan Mr. Wagwag ctal. containing
20970 hectares. The main purpose of the actual SUrvey is 1o determine on
exact actual area of cach claimant settler.

This is actually the next step and pre-requisite activity to be undenaken betore the
claimant can apply for appropriate tenurial instrument as provided for under |
astruction dated November 19, 2012 of then RED Edgardo Galeon.

/_L«

/




However up to this writing, no actual survey was conducted yet despi
of said Survey Urder.

Om June 24 and 25, 2014, a Regional Faci- Finding Team with reprey
this Office conducted again investigation in compliance to Regional Special (
dated March 21 2014 A copy of their Investigation report with pertinent e

l+ the issuance

entative from
drder No. 077
closures were
pmmendations

officially received by this Office only the other day. February 182015 with rec
e xmpl'cmcm {1 the previous investigation as called for under the
mstruction of RED Galeon dated November 19 2012 and 2 ) proceed with t
in coordination with the Regional Office Surveys Division of DENR 1V- B¢

-

Again. to implement the number !, the number I recommendation

emorandum
actual survey

IMAROPA)

ghould be first

conducted in comphance to Survey Order No. 2013-10-014 dated October 15, 2013 in as
much as the Regional Office Team has already came up with the imvenfors of actusl
cocupants as attested by Mr Gil Palean and the concerned Barangay Othicialy. The conduct
of said survey and the approval of resultant plan‘map will pave the way to clagfy * venty the
tuth about owecnslinp’ vghtful Visunants of the lad w question sing proviody imvestigation
report by the Regional Office disclosed that subject land is owned by certain Mr. Vicente
Sahas whao allegediy has an approved survey plan under his name.

in the
Rilil

GOY ormm AYes an’ Mr,

i

(hiber ¥
Wa X
DENR.
The subject area as occupied and aiready @ community, being located [within the “40
meters- No build Zone “ is included in the Post Yolandas Fisherfolk Seitidment P
(FFSP) where occupants will be relocated w0 other areas. This is part of the Y
Lomprehensive Rehabilitation and Recovery Plan of the Office of the Presid
for Rehabilitation and Recovery (OPARR). Furthermore. this is a project «
Ant-Poverty Commission (NAPC)L in partnership with the National Hous
(NHA) Burcau of Fisheries and Aguatic Resources (BFAR). Habitat for Hun
the DENR aiming to provide the fisherfolks/settlers safer housing. strong an
resilient communities and sustained livelihood and apen up pathways out of pol

‘ B sEpury

5

Togram
"olanda
nlal Assistant
{ the National
ing Authority,
ity including
I disaster ‘risk
verts

Several mestings bave heen conducted to implement the progiam ar
Agency Committee (LIAC) has been created by the Office of Provincial Govd
Executive Order No. 25, Series of 2014 dated June 26, 2014 signed by Hon o

W Loval Inice-
mor under the
pe Alvares

Attached are vanous documents regarding the program/ project,

Attachments

L. Copy of Memorandum dated September 13. 2013 and pertinept  enclosures-
Actions [aken re: Alleged Land Problem of Mr. Gil Palean etal. {n Sitio. Bavo-

Bayu 1. Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan { RMDD-0238107)

Y

Copy of Memorandum bated June 07201 3- Requesting Geodetic |
Valic of the Regional Office 1o conduct relocation verification sur

/b

npimeer Allan
ey ol the ares




.
¢ e

: % * *

locsted i Sifio Bavo-Hayo 1. lagumpay. Coron, Palawan covere
approve plan of Vicente Paredes Salwuas also nul-jccl of vanwus lette
Palean et.al

v Copy of Survey Order No. 2013:-10-014 issued o Eongr. Allan 1.
Regional Office

4. Copy of the report of Regional Uttice Fact Finding eam and 113 eng
Junuary 3, 2018

N

Various documents about Fisherfolk Settiement Program.

For his information, consideration of herem circumstances and further n

t;umf‘m

/

L apy fumisked:

e Hon Marcial C. Amaro, Jr., CESO 111
OIL. Assistant Secretary for Field Operations
DENR. Visayas Ave . Ditiman, Quezon. Uity

= Any. Maria Charina Buena-Iy Po

Dhivector 1V, Department of fustice
Manla

® My Demetrivo G. Wagway, ct.al
Coron, Palawan

» Ffile

i by atleged
s of M. Gil

Valle of the

losures dated

truction s

O B. SANOS
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources S
MIMAROPA Region 082,
0CT 2 § 2021
MEMORANDUM
TO - All PENR Officers
All CENR Officers
FROM - The Regional Executive Director
SUBJECT : REQUESTS FOR ASSISTANCE OF DIVIDUALS OR

GROUPS REGARDING CLAIMS A CONFLICTS
INVOLVING PATENTED/REGISTERED LANDS

This refers to requests for assistance of numerous individuals and the National Legal
Process Process of Appeal (NALEPAP), purportedly represented by Mr. Demetrio D. Wagwag,
based in Puerto Princesa City, involving patented and/or registered lands

It has been observed that the CENRO Puerto Princesa City and the PENRO Palawan have
acommon stand on this issue and are responding to such requests without takiing into consideration
the provisions of DAO 2016-31.

Chapter HI of said DAO provides for the procedure in the inve stigation of petitions
involving registered patents. Section 26 thereof provides that-

Section 26. Nature of the investigation. The proceeding under this C
investigative in nature which will be conducted as a Iact-finding/recom
to determine the propriety of initiating reversion proceedings.

hapter shall be merely
endato rocedure

Sections 29 and 30 provide that a verified petition shall be filed before the PENRO stating
the holder of the title, his or her address, the material allegations, the law and the ground/basis/es
of the petition, and the documentary and other forms of evidence to s port the allegations,
consisting of the following:

Certificate (o file action from the barangay concerned:
Verification and Certification of Non-Forum Shopping;
Proof of payment of the Petition fee;

Certified true copy of the title or patent; and,

A recent 237 picture of the petitioner and his/her duly authorized
representative and the subject lot.

e Bl B

Relative thereto, please respond 1o similar requests in accordance with the foregoing rules

and regulations.
7
. AR
RIA JOURDES / FETER, CESO LI

SHUMARNPA Dagine
Copy purmished W xe

T Asststant Rexionsi Director for Techmeal Services u “ N a " m 'm unl “,m“‘ ”lﬂ

Doc D 42478

For strict compliance.

ARD-MSAD ‘ 15151 &8 Building, Roxas Boulevird, Ermuta, Manila 1000
DENR VOIP (632) 82483367/82483468/82493367 local 2717 (Regional Executive Director). 2709 (1.dgal Division)
Durect Line (632) 84050157

Email Wimaropuregionsgdent 2oy ph, denrdblegal@gmail. com




Republic ot the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Community by ironment and Natural Resources Ohicy
Baraneay 5. Calamuanes Island, Coron, Palawan
A lvclcphum‘ No (63917 504 2633

E-mail cenrocoron adent pon ph W chsite www K (83 | _/

I}

September 21, 202

MRS, EMELYN S. SALVADOR
Purok 1, Brgy. Tagumpay
Coron, Palawan

Dear Mrs. Salvador,
Warm greetmg from CENRO Coron'!

This pertains to your letter of complaint/request dated March 14, 2022, through the
Presidential Complaint Center (8888 Hotline/Center) with PCC Code No. PL-J IS-04-29-2022-
027. forwarded to this office by the Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer of
Puerto Princesa City via email dated September 14, 2022.

Please be advised that this office requires you to submit a verified petition based on the
provision of DENR Administrative Order (DAO) No. 2016-31, known as the Procedure i th
Investigation of Land Claims and Conflict Cases for us to resolve or understand the requested
issues. Furthermore, ensure that the pertinent provisions of DAO 2016-31 are followed, specifically
Sections 29 & 30 on the formal requirements for a verified petition.

The provisions of Section 29 & 30 provide that a verified petition shall be filed betore the
PENRO stating the holder of the title, their address, the material allegations, the law, and the
ground/basis of the petition, and the documentary and other forms of evidence to support the
allegations, consisting of the following:

a. Certificate to file action from the barangay concerned.

b. Verification and Certification of Non-Forum Shopping:

¢. Proof of payment of the Petition fee:

d. Certified true copy of the title or patent; and

e. A recent 2x2 picture of the petitioner, their duly authorized
representative, and the subject lots.

In addition, a copy of the letter addressed to your founder, Mr. Demetrio Wagwag, dated
August 14,2019, is also attached.

Pleasc be guided accordingly. Thank you!

<) 15,78 Very truly yours,
@
o . —

S /% EDWIN L. CAC

\ij SEMS OIC dssistant CENRO Officer

P (DMO 1V)
. In- Charge, Office of the OIC-CENRO
it ‘i"
i : wammy  J TR TN ‘ : 3 "'”’ R e



Republic of the Philippimes
Department of Environment and Natural Reso
Community Invironment and Natural Resources OMEe

&
W
i - Barangay 5, Calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan

e T 2% o 2
I'elephone Noo t63 917 504 2633

ek

sources

gy ph

E-mal: cenrocoton a denr gov ph Website: www dent ¢

;;N(- EMELYNS, SALVADOR
ational Legal Process off Appeal (NALEPAP)

Public Area | ;
‘ul lie Arca Founder of Purok [, Bgy. Tagumpay
Coron, Palawan

Ginang Salvador,

A Iukukuliku.\'cmg pagbati mula sa CIENRO Coron!

E lto po ay patungkol sa inyong liham na ipinadala sa Office of The Presifjgntial Compla.mf
Center PCC Code Ref No. PL-JTS-04-29-2022-027, na isinangguni at ipinasa sa aming
tanggapan.

~ Nais po naming ipaalam na noong Setyembre 30, 2019, isang sertipikasyon mulz} sa
Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) na nagpapatunay na ang NALEPAP ay hindi
nakarchistro bilang isang korporasyon, samakatuwid , ito ay walang legal na personalidad na
kumakatawan sa ngalan ng kahit sino sa kahit saang tanggapan ng gobyerno.

Bilang karagdagan sang-ayon sa DENR Administration Order (DAO) No. 2016-31, na
nagsasaad ng Procedure in the Investigation of Land Claims and Conflicts Cases, ang aming
tanggapan ay hindi maaring magdinig ng mga suliranin sa ngalan ng kahit sinong tao o grupo nang
walang Special Power of Attorney (SPA) na nagbibigay ng awtoridad upang kumatawan sa kahit
sino. Dahil dito, nais naming ipaalala na mahigpit na ipinapatupad ang DAO 2016-31 sa
pagpapasya ng mga suliranin sa lupa. ]

Nais rin naming ipaalam na ang sulat na mayroong petsa ng Agosto 14, 2019 ay nakasama
sa sulat na ito. Kaugnay nito nararapat lamang na ibalik namin sa inyo ang mga sulat na may mga
kalakip na inyo mga isinumiti, kung sakaling kakailanganin ninyo ang mga ito.

Umaasa ang aming tanggapan na naliwanagan kayo patungkol sa inyong suliranin.

Lubos na gumagalang,

EDWIN L. EF"

SEMS /OIC - Assistant CENRO Officer

(DMO 1V)
In- Charge, Office of the OIC-CENRO
/dp
P SR JTHE SO i | s )  E Uy e

(%64 CamScanner



Lo v Republic (. e philippines
« SRS R, Department of FErvironment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

MUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESQURCES OFFICE

Ceren, Palawan
— Cenro_coron@yanoo. com JEPR——————
August 14, 2019
Mr. Demetrio G, Wagwag, et al

Founder, NALEPAP

;l't:.o%l: El':al)uaé President NALEPAP
0-bayo, Barangay T
Coron, Palawan PR

Dear Mr. Wagwag, et al:

Una po ang aming pagbati sa inyo at ng inyong mga kasamahan.
rn“"""‘}““ N4 po ang inyong kahilingan na makakuha ng Certification mula dito sa
naming sinasabi sa inyo na ang Bayo-Bayo po ay nasasakop ng Forestland, kaya
8 1ssue ng Certification.

subalit muli’t-muli

¥ an, X
aming tanggap 1anggapan oy hindi

. _ . on 4y siya nang
Kalakip po ng liham na ito ay isa sa mga sulat namin sa inyo noong panahon ni CENRO Safjos. na nEAY0 ) i g

PENRD ng Palawan. Kalakip din po dito ay sipi ng Barangay Resolution No. 30, Sefies of 2013 para s2 myc\,.nﬁyo 2013 at
Maliban dito kalakip din po ang listahan ng imbentaryong isinagawa ng aming tanggapan DOOng Bea 'Z_B,Hkgui i ‘m; po sa
Lka-25 ng Hunyo, 2014 ng mya actual na naninirahan sa Jugar na inyong ipinaglalaban. Ang mga may /0 e Sya pong
bago ninyong mga pinadalang papeles ng ginawan naming ng listahan ang kasama sa mga naunang imbentary

sinusund na opisyal na talaan. ‘

Hindi po lingid sa inyong kaalaman na nagkarcon na ng imbestigasyon linggil sa inyong matagal ng munanais i maghwoo
ng karampatang papel ang inyong mlgn;gzkupasyonuiyon sa ?nvestigation Report dated October 8, 2012 .ngaJRggm'?:;
Investigation Team na pinamumunuan ni Forester Il Benigno B. de Guzman, Sr., bilang pagtalima sa Region m
Order No. 192 dated August 10, 2012, subalit kailangan po na masunod ang tamang proceso. Aypn .sa lmng
napagkasunduan na magkakaroon ng “Relocation Survey” upang malaman kung kayo ay napapaloob sa approved plan 1
Mr. Vicente Sabas. Ito ay base sa imbentaryo ng mga tao lamang na talagang doon nakatira.

Ayon din po sa kasunduan na nabanggit sa memorandum dated May 22, 2013 na nilagdaan ng dating CENROnasi Gmmng
Eriberto B. Safjos, kayo ang magbabayad sa Geodetic Engineer sa tulong din ng Lokal na Pamahalaan ng Barangzay
Tagumpay noong panahon ng nasirang si Kapitan Daculla. Na kapag kayo ay napaloob sa nas;a@mg approved plan
magkakaroon ng tamang proseso kung papano mapapawalang bisa ang nasabing approved plan dzhil ito ay nasasakop ng

Forestland.

Subalit mula po noong 2013 ay wala pang Relocation Survey na naganap o kung meron man ay wala pong coordination na
karating sa aming tanggapan. Lahat na po ng tulong ay ginawa na ng aming tanggapan ngunit ang lahat po ay dapat nasa
tamang proseso at naaayon sa batas.
i . .ation 0 Tax Declaration ang magiging tugon sa inyong hinaing, dapat po ay mapamunayan natin na kayo
Hindi po Cﬂhﬁmed survey plan ni Mr. Vicente Sabas upang maisagawa ang mga susunod na hakbang ng naaayon sa

ay pasok
batas.

+pasahan namin ang inyong pagt§lim§ sa mga nakaraang usapan na pawang dukomentado ng mga minutes n g
meeting. Hindi po ito matatapos sa paulit ulit ninyong pagpapadala ng sulat kung saan saan dahil tapos na po ang
imbestigasyon a mayroon na pong nagawang imbentaryo g g taong aktuwal na naroon noong taong 2013 at 2014,
W alakip din po dito and sipi ng nasabing mga imbentaryo. Inaasshan po ng aming tanggapan ang inyong pag unawa sa mga
mg kaganapan at usapan na dapat nating sundin. Maraming salamat po.
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